


I == e Bl e Bl w BN b Bl we s
v v p ¢ ¢ 4 4

MODEL : CS-74'7/747L

% 5l INDEX PAGE
A ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES ——-----------——--- 2-3
P - PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ——-——-—mmmmmmm e 4-5
g KNIFE SHAFT MECHANISM ———-——mmmmmmmm e 6-9
EH B S FEEDING MECHANISM AND KNIFE GRINDING MECHANISM 10-11
R KINFE GRINDING MECHANISM ————-—mmmmommm e 12-13
A FEEDING MECHANISM e 14-15
A FEED REGULATING ———--mmmmmmmmmm e 16-17
K oo ACCESSORIES —========mmmmmmmmmm e 18-19
N e SPECIAL PARTS ——---—m—m—mmmmmmmm e 20-21
B 4 HAE 5 T HAPE —— NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST —-—---mmmmmmmmmm e 22-23

AR (2 % 7)) ——— ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES ———————————- 24



A CS-T47/7747TL

AR

ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

ZMF06001
M4046—0A
RN M4045—0A _
. ZMF06001 , M1012-08
S S wa069012 -
75C11002 \J)
ZSC09005 M4082-0A | & 0
M4080—0A 0

M4081—-0A
Z5C11002

f ZSC11002
P
& @ &

T ' |ZSL20004
TS

ZSA20003

- M3000—0A(747) ZSKO
L Y—1-01(747L)

ZSD20003

> B M1014—0A
“g———7SQ09006

M1011-0A

ZSD09004

M4404—0A

M1000—0A(747)
Y—2-02(747L)
@V’

M1010—-0A

ZSN15002
/B\ ZMB04074

/BAM4406—0A



A.CS-T47/74TL #8454 ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

TR

AT

Name of Part

8 Q,TY % i

Part No 747 T747L Remarks
M1000-0A WL ——— Bed ~————rrrror— 1 0
M1010-0A BAEE ———- Dust-Proof Cover ~—————————————————— 1 1
M1011-0A AH e E Belt Cover Plate —mMm————————————— 1 1
M1012-0B A E Belt Cover Lid ———————————— 1 1
M1014-0A B B AIB Clutch Control Block -————————————— 1 1
M3000-0A Rf e Amm ——————————— 1 0
M4027-0A ®Ef Worm Gear Box ————-—————--——--—m 1 1
M4028-0A ® i E Worm Gear Box Cover ———————————————— 1 1
M4045-0A ¥ hhismE ——r Transmission Shaft -~———————-—-———-"— 1 1
M4046-0A VAF P FLH Belt Cover Lid Stopper ———-—--——————————————————— 1 1
M4080-0A FEA Slide Plate A "+ 1 1
M4081-0A F¥FEB Slide pPlate B ———""rrrr—— 1 1
M4082-0A F#FC—— Slide Plate ¢ 1 1
M4087-0A TR Ruler ----—-—-————+--+-1——— 1 1
M4404-0A R EE Waste Feeder Metals —m 1 1
M4406-0A PR Chip Removal Plate ~————————————————— 1 1
WA069012 T HB Vasher -———-—++-+-+-"-"----rr——— 1 1
Y-1-01 Rf e Arm ——————— 0 1
Y-2-02 W —— Bed ~——rroe—— 0 1
YD060024 WY Spring Pin ——————---r————— 1 1
ZMB04047 P Screw (M4-0.7x8) ——————————————— 2 2
ZMF06001 SR Screw (M6-1.0x17) ——————————————— 2 2
ZSA20003 SR Screw (5/16-24x32) ————————————————— 1 1
ZSC09005 WS Screw (9/64-40x7.5) ———————————————— 3 3
ZSC11002 SR Screw (11/64-40x9) ~—————————————— 8 8
ZSD09004 SR Screw (9/64-40x8) ———————————————— 2 2
ZSD20003 WS Screw (5/16-24x21) —————————————————— 1 1
ZSK08003 SR Screw (PT1/8) ———————————— 1 1
ZSL20004 Iy Nut (5/16-24x7) ——————————— 1 1
ZSN15002 Iy Nut (15/64-28x12) ————————————— 1 1
ZSQ09006 SR Screw (9/64-40x6) ———————————————— 1 1
ZSQ15002 WS Screw (15/64-28x31) ———————————————— 1 1



B. CS-T47/747TL 1P Hop A% A PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

ZSB15033 % ZS5G12026 ZSB32001 —% ZSK15011

~

M1186—0A ZSK15009 M1184—0A ZSB1201

M1180—0A —@ ZSA09006 M1200—-0A

ZSN15002

75Q12001 |
N /@@— ZSA09006 7
§| . ) "Ry——— va050180

o v
- Qg
M1185-0A a - ZMK05004
ZSA09006 )
& ‘, 7SG12025 M1183—0A .
M1187—0A g
75Q12001

ZSA09006 M1181—-0A



B. CS-747/747L 4 %r#%4 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

PR RBE LR Name of Part ®a Q, TY % ir
Part No 747 T4T7L Remarks
M1180-0A % — presser Bar --------—————1—1--+-———"-"--——"-——-—— 1 1
M1181-0A FRrEE Presser Bar Lifter Lever 1 1
M1183-0A Jo fe e 28 Presser Bar Lifter Bracket 1 1
M1184-0A @‘{ﬁﬁ-% Presser Bar Spring 1 1
M1185-0A PFEHIHE Presser Foot Side Plates 2 2
M1186-0A oo ¥ g Presser Foot Spring 1 1
M1187-0A o grinf by —— Presser Foot Shaft Hook Metal 1 1
M1200-0A Jo ¥ i 15 Presser Bar Lifter 1 1
M1231-0A Ju e Presser Foot 1 1
M1234-0A Ju % i Presser Foot Shaft 1 1
YA050180 T T4 Pin —- 1 1
ZMK05004 A Screw (M5-0.9x11) 1 1
ZSA09006 b 5k Screw (9/64-40x10) 4 4
ZSB12012 B 5% Screw (3/16-28x15) 2 2
ZSB15033 i 5k Screw (15/64-28x23) 1 1
ZSB32001 i 5k Screw (1/2-28x13.5) 1 1
7S5G12025 ¥ 5% Screw (3/16-26) 1 1
75G12026 19 5% Screw (3/16-32) 1 1
ZSK15009 17 5% Screw (15/64-28) 1 1
ZSK15011 B 5% Screw (15/64-28) 1 1
ZSN15002 Ve Nut (15/64-28x12) 1 1
75012001 i 5% Screw (3/16-28x5.4) 2 2




C. CS-T47/747TL IRY, i KNIFE SHAFT MECHANISM P

-
| ZSA18004

172
€
N
P+
&
=
=
=
—
=

ZSA18004 M4013—0A_ "
e
-
ZSA18003 -
S -

|
| ZSA18003

M1108—0A ZMJ05003

M6111—0A

YA040060

M6112—0A

M4014—0A

BB60047Z
M1317—0A



C.CS-T47/747L 7 ghis4p KNIFE SHAFT MECHANSIM

R E LA B LA Name of Part 2 Q,TY %
Part No 747 T747L Remarks
BB6004ZZ BIRPh K Ball Bearing ————--———--—————-———————————————————— 2 2
BB62037ZZ EIRPhK Ball Bearing 1 1
KA003013 LA 4 Knife Shaft Key 1 1
M1106-0A BEFE(L) ————————— Pulley Shaft Flange 1 1
M1107-0A ] E_ih Flange Shafts 2 2
M1108-0A B e Pulley Shaft Flange Asm. 1 1
M1315-0A 7 EAFER L Knife Adjusting Handle 1 1
M1316-0A 7 BAERA R Knife Adjusting Knob 1 1
M1317-0A 7 RAER I Knife Adjusting Handle Knob 1 1
M4010-1A 7 $h Knife Shaft 1 1
M4012-1A 7 EF Knife Shaft Lead Pipe 1 1
M4013-0A mEFE(z) ——————— Pulley Shaft Flange Holder 1 1
M4014-0A 7R FHE Knife Shaft Lead Pipe Key 1 1
M4015-0A B RRE Rubber Bushings 2 2
M4016-1A . E Washer - 1 1
M4017-1A Fr LT Nut —- 1 1
M4025-1A 7 fhife e Knife Shaft Worm 1 1
M4026-1A 7 fhife e Knife Shaft Worm 1 1
M6110-0A 7o Knife — 1 1
M6111-0A 7 B e Knife Inner Cover 1 1
M6112-0A 7 RN E Knife Inner Cover 1 1
M6113-0A 7R N FEN Knife Insert Pin 1 1
M6114-0A k& Fixing Plate 1 1
YA030110 T F A Pin —- 1 1
YA040060 TF A Pin —- 1 1
YB030018 ey sl Taper Pin 1 1
ZMB06002 17 5% Screw (M6-1. 0x10) 4 4
ZMJ05003 17 5% Screw (M5-0. 8x15) 1 1
ZSA18003 LA Screw (9/32-28x19) 2 2
ZSA18004 19 5% Screw (9/32-28x4.5) 2 2




C. CS-T47/747TL IRY, i KNIFE SHAFT MECHANISM

M1105—0A ZML16001

M1102—-0A

ZSD20003
M1101—-0A

ZSA15036
ZSL16005

ZSB09046
Z5G09008

KAQ03016
M1100—-0A
KA003010

ZMU160?;J

M4334—1A
M4333—0A
A

BB620327 75Q09001 M4120—0A

ZSK15012



C.CS-T47/747L 7 phis4p KNIFE SHAFT MECHANISM

PR B LA Name of Part ® i Q,TY %o
Part No 747 T47L Remarks
BB62037ZZ Bl Pulley Shaft Bearings ——mMm—————————————— 2 2
KA003010 L FAE Pulley Shaft Key (Small) | 1
KA003016 LA 4 Pulley Shaft Key (large) | 1
M1100-0A VA ¥ hh ——————— Pulley Shaft e 1 1
M1101-0A VAS kg - Pulley Shaft Metal - 1 1
M1102-0A BERE Clutch Assy. 1 1
M1103-0A WL BHE Clutch Bushing 1 1
M1104-0A WEE Clutch - 1 |
M1105-0A VA Pulley — 1 |
M4120-0A WEBp L Clutch Lever 1 1
M4332-0A L Bl Lfh ———— Clutch Lever Shaft 1 1
M4333-0A YL BHEE A Clutch Lever Spring 1 1
M4334-1A BEBR Clutch Arm 1 1
M4337-0A WL RPWEE Clutch Spring 1 1
M4338-0A B B Clutch Slide Block 1 1
YA060160 T A5 4 Pin ——- 1 1
ZML16001 b7y Nut (M16-1.5x7) 1 1
ZMU16001 b7y Nut (M16-1.5x7) 1 1
ZSA15036 19 5% Screw (15/64-28x11) 1 |
ZSB09046 17 4k Screw (9/64-40x3) 1 1
ZSD20003 ¥ 5% Screw (5/16-24x13) 3 3
7SG09008 17 4k Screw (9/64-40) 1 1
ZSK15012 I Screw (15/64-28) 1 1
ZSK16013 19 5% Screw (1/4-40) 1 |
ZSL16005 1Aty Nut (1/4-40x4) 1 |
ZSQ09001 17 4k Screw (9/64-40x6) 1 1




D.CS-747/747TL  #x4g1 i 71 # A%  FEEDING MECHANISM AND KNIFE GRINDING MECHANISM

KA003016 ZML14001

62;2 M4130— OA

,/
-

M4040—0A

KA002510

=3

ZSA15025 M1322—-0A
ZSA15005

<> |
/£§%8030018

M4041— OA

M4020—-0A Z& M4050—0A

ZMB24001 OPP00B00 -
M4056—0A

WA069010
BB-6267Z

M4051—0A
)

ZSB20006

ZSK08003 e§::j§r

M4052—-0A

BB—-62677

M4053—0A

ZSB11039

10



D. CS-T47/TATL izt es 7 ﬁﬁfﬁ FEEDING MECHANISM AND KNIFE GRINDING MECHANSIM

B E RIS IR Name of Part g Q,TY % 3L
Part No 747 T47L Remarks
BB60027ZZ Bl Pulley Shaft Bearings ————m———————————— 1 1
BB-62677Z EIRPhK Pulley Shaft Bearings 4 4
KA002510 LA 4 Knife Shaft Key 1 1
KA003016 LA 4 Knife Shaft Key 1 1
M1322-0A EwVaisy ——m Main Shaft Belt 1 1
M4020-0A 1 #hd Main Shaft Worm Gear | 1
M4040-0A ¥ fh Main Shaft 1 1
M4041-0A R g Main Shaft Front Bushing 1 1
M4042-0A o B kR 3 Main Shaft Beaming Holder Screw 1 1
M4050-0A TR TR Belt Guide Bracket 1 1
M4051-0A T R Belt Guide Bracket Shaft | 1
M4052-0A T A F Belt Guide Pulleys 2 2
M4053-0A T4 K e Belt Guide Pulley Shafts 2 2
M4056-0A ThF R Belt Guide Bracket Spring 1 1
M4130-0A VAR ¥y —————- Main Shaft Pulley — 1 1
OPP00800 0253 0-ring e 1 1
WA069010 I E Washer - 2 2
YB030018 Jofe 4 Taper Pin 1 1
ZMB24001 4 5% Screw (M24-1.0x7) 1 1
ZML14001 LR Nut (M14-1.5x8) 1 1
ZSA15005 17 5% Screw (15/64-28x13) 1 1
ZSA15025 B 5k Screw (15/64-28x6) 1 1
ZSB11039 19 5% Screw (11/64-40%5.5) 2 2
ZSB20006 19 5% Screw (5/16-24x8) 2 2
ZSK08003 19 5% Screw (1/8-28) 1 1



12

E. CS-T47/747TL B 7] ¥ AR KNIFE GRINDING MECHANISM

\% T ZSA20003
™
M4092—2A BB62007Z S 7SL20004
>4
M4092—1A — . o

ZSD15001
M4091—0A ‘ M4092—0A M4057—0A

.'\‘\
|
|
1

™~
N éﬁ ZSA20003

\@— ZSL32001 ZSL20004

@ M4097-0A —@
M4093—0A 4@ )

M4090—0A M4096—0A
BB6200ZZ @

g YD030020

ZSD20004

M4099—0A

M4094—0A ZSL32001

M3022—0A M4098—0A




E.CS-747/747L E7 ¥4 KNIFE GRINDING MECHANISM

PR RBE LR Name of Part ®a Q, TY %
Part No 747 T747L Remarks
BB6200ZZ BRI Pulley Shaft Bearings ————m———————————— 2 2
M3022-0A B TghT A F Grindstone Shaft Belt 1 1
M4057-0A B 7 F #hic 2 BFsEY ——— Grindstone Shaft Bracket Arm Spring 1 1
M4090-0A B Ffh Grindstone Shaft 1 1
M4091-0A - 3 e Grindstone Set Screw 1 1
M4092-0A BT Grindstone 1 1
M4092-1A KE Grindstone 1 1
M4092-2A FiaisE Grindstone Hub 1 1
M4093-0A B FHTIAY Grindstone Set Nut 1 1
M4094-0A B REhT AR Grindstone Shaft Pulley 1 1
M4095-0A BT OF phic JERE Grindstone Shaft Bracket Arm 1 1
M4096-0A 7 Tofhi E Grindstone Shaft Bracket 1 1
M4097-0A B7 BghE 4 - Grindstone Shaft Bearing Holding Roller ——————— 1 1
M4098-0A 7 % gt R %k —————— Grindstone Adjusting Screw 1 1
M4099-0A B gt B Grindstone Adjusting Screw Pipe 1 1
YD030020 HE 4 Spring - 1 1
ZSA20003 19 5% Screw (5/16-24x32) 2 2
ZSD15001 EA/ Screw (15/64-28x14) 2 2
ZSD20004 T/ Screw (5/16-24x13) 1 1
ZSL20004 B i Nut (5/16-24x7) 2 2
ZSL32001 B Nut (1/2-28x7) 2 2




14

RA300120 /A
M4075—1A /A

/AAM4075-1C

M4021-0A

F. CS-T47/74TL o AR FEEDING MECHANISM

M4074—0C/A\
BNHK1212/3\
OAGM121803 4\
KA003013
M4073—0C /A

M4072—-0A

M4070—0A

XA030035
M4076—0A

ZSL09001 M4402—0A

M4071-0A

M4077—0A

ZSQ09002

M4401—-0A



F.CS-747/747L =444 FEEDING MECHANISM

B E RIS R L Name of Part i # Q, TY =
Part No 747 T747L Remarks
BN091213 gk AR Needle Bearing ---—————""-"-—"—"—"""-"—"—""-"""""—"""—""— 1 1
BNHK1212 FH ok K Needle Bearing 1 1
KA003013 LA 4 Pulley Shaft Bearings 1 1
M4021-0A HR B Main Shaft Worm Gear Wheel 1 1
M4029-0C LRty Nut ——- 1 1
M4070-0A B b Roller Shaft 1 1
M4071-0A P Roller - 1 1
M4072-0A Tt fhif E . Roller Driving Shaft Join 1 1
M4073-0C B SRE Roller Driving Shaft 1 1
M4074-0C Fppopht (1) ———— Roller Driving Shaft Metal (1) 1 1
M4075-1A SREph e g (2) Roller Driving Shaft Metal (2) 1 1
M4075-1C SREophE B Roller Driving Shaft Metal Asm. 1 1
M4076-0A % Ep Roller Shaft Oil Seal Plug 1 1
M4077-0A T #E Roller Washer 1 1
M4400-0A iﬁ“f HETF Waste Clear Metal 1 1
M4401-0A ] b Waste Clear Metal Shaft 1 1
M4402-0A ¥ Waste Clear Metal Spring 1 1
M4403-0A T Waste Clear Metal Leather 1 1
0AGM121803 LIS - 0il Seal 1 1
RA300120 C 4tk C-ring — 2 2
XA030035 AR Wick — 1 1
ZSB09032 B 5k Screw (9/64-40x8.5) 1 1
ZSL09001 LRty Nut (9/64-40x3) 2 2
2SQ09002 A Screw (9/64-40x9.5) 2 2

15



16

G. CS-T47/7747TL R AR FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

M4224—0A M4223—-0A M4106—0A M4220—-0A

M4221-0A

ZSA11004
ZSB15019

ZSN20002
ZSK20004

ZSA20003 N~

YA030260
M4228—0A
M4227-0A (8.

M4226—-0A

ZSL20004

ZSN15002 +
ZSK15009



G.CS-T47/747L  =# A 8+  FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

PR B LA Name of Part ® i Q,TY %o
Part No 747 T47L Remarks
M4106-0A PEEERLE Roller Bracket Arm Spring Hook Metal ——————————- 1 1
M4108-0A FHEE - Roller Bracket Arm Spring 1 1
M4220-0A B R Roller Bracket 1 1
M4221-0A Ehe R Roller Bracket Arm | 1
M4222-0A B ZEw A —————— Roller Bracket Turning Arm 1 1
M4223-0A FEEY O Roller Bracket Arm Center Pin 1 1
M4224-0A R Roller Bracket Arm center Pin Screw 1 1
M4225-0A FUEFE Roller Bracket Turning Arm Spring 1 1
M4226-0A AT by Adjusting Nut 1 1
M4227-0A PulLI: A Tension Spring 1 1
M4228-0A HE R Spring Holder 1 1
YA030260 T 7 4 Pin —- 1 1
ZSA11004 19 5% Screw (11/64-40x3.5) 1 1
ZSA20003 17 5% Screw (5/16-24x32) 1 1
ZSB15019 17 5% Screw (15/64-28x9) 1 1
ZSB15032 B 5k Screw (15/64-28x14) 1 1
ZSK15009 BE 5% Screw (15/64-28) 1 1
ZSK15010 BE 5% Screw (15/64-28) 1 1
ZSK15013 BE 5% Screw (15/64-28) 2 2
ZSK15014 B 5% Screw (15/64-28) 1 1
ZSK20004 B 5% Screw (5/16-24) 1 1
ZSL20004 LR Nut (5/16-24x7) 1 1
ZSN15002 bRy Nut (15/64-28x12) 1 1
ZSN20002 b3 Nut (5/16-24x11) 1 1



H. CS-T4'7/T47L it ACCESSORIES

\ Q \ L ( (C—o

A7000—-0A M7021—-0A M7117—0A

C——
< ”
M7143—0A \’Q ZMT06001

M7022—0A
5
c ;

M7142—0A \
M1231—0A
@ ()

M7144—0A A7012—-1A

N
N

0

E=D =

A7010—-2A M7110—0A




H. CS-747/747L *+#  ACCESSORIES

F ORI F R Name of Part = # Q, TY e
Part No 747 T47L Remarks
A7000-0A IER Accessory Bag ——————————————mmm 1 1

AT010-2A WideF (£) —————— Driver (Large) 1 1

AT012-1A B (?) Oiler (Middle ) 1 1

M1231-0A Ju i Pulley Shaft Flange Screws 1 1

M7021-0A fsF T4 ——— Hinge Pins 2 2

M7022-0A fs 42k Hinges - 2 2

M7110-0A B7 BT R e Grindstone Dresser 1 1

M7117-0A A S Bar Type Grindstone 1 1

M7142-0A A e Grindstone Nut Spanner 1 1

M7143-0A 7 fhiF g £ Knife Shaft Spanner 1 1

M7144-0A I B Knife Inner Cover Remover 1 1

ZMT06001 AT 5k Screw (M6x25) 4 4

19



20

[.CS-T47/T4TL

4% 7 BOAF 4R

<

_— M1231—1A
M1232—1A

ol 7SG11018

M1230—1A

M1231-3A
YA050450

M1230—-2A

SPECIAL PARTS

M1231—0A
NO. X SPECIFICATION PART NO.
A 56 M1231—010A
B 40 M1231—020A
C 30 M1231—030A
D 25 M1231—040A
E M1231—050A
M1231—5A
ZMJ04002 O ~

& = M1231—4A

M1233—5A
ZMJ04008

M1230—5A




[.CS-T4T/T4TL  #F % peit e

SPECIAL PARTS

PR B LA Name of Part ® i Q,TY %o
Part No 747 T47L Remarks
BB-R3ZZ Bl Pulley Shaft Bearings ——mMmm———————————— 1

M1230-1A JoyrE —— Presser Foot Asm.

M1230-2A PLIE 1 Presser Foot Asm.

M1230-3A Ju Brie Presser Foot Asm.

M1230-5A Jo e Presser Foot Asm.

M1231-010A e A - -

Presser Foot

M1231-020A B - -
M1231-030A furC - -

Presser Foot

Presser Foot

M1231-040A fyrD - -

Presser Foot

M1231-050A fYrE - -

MO OO e

Presser Foot

M1231-0A Ju e Presser Foot
M1231-1A Jo 45 Presser Foot
M1231-2A Jo 45 Presser Foot
M1231-3A PR Presser Foot
M1231-4A FER Presser Foot
M1231-5A FER Presser Foot
M1232-1A g Roller -
M1232-2A g Roller -
M1232-3A g Roller -
M1232-5A FE Slide Plate
M1233-5A ] T B Block ——
YA050450 T F 4 Pin —-
ZMJ04002 ¥ 5% Screw (M4-0. 7x10)
ZMJ04008 17 5% Screw (M4-0. 7x6)
7SG11018 19 5% Screw (11/64-40)
7SG12028 17 4k Screw (3/16-24)

—t et et e e e e e e e e ek e e e e e e e e e e e e

—t et ek e e e et e e e e ek e e e e e e e e e e e e ek

21



J.CS-T47/747TL %

=g |kt NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

F A T |F A0 T |F AR TH |7 A5 T |0 Tk
PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE
A7000-0A 18 M1183-0A 1 M3000-0A 2 M4074-0C 14 M4226-0A 16
A7010-2A 18 M1184-0A 1 M3022-0A 12 M4075-1A 14 M4227-0A 16
AT012-1A 18 M1185-0A 1 M4010-1A 6 M4075-1C 14 M4228-0A 16
BB6002ZZ 10 M1186-0A 1 M4012-1A 6 M4076-0A 14 M4332-0A 8
BB6004ZZ 6 M1187-0A 1 M4013-0A 6 M4077-0A 14 M4333-0A 8
BB6200ZZ 12 M1200-0A 1 M4014-0A 6 M4080-0A 2 M4334-1A 8
BB6203ZZ 6,8 M1230-1A 20 M4015-0A 6 M4081-0A 2 M4337-0A 8
BB-626Z7 10 M1230-2A 20 M4016-1A 6 M4082-0A 2 M4338-0A 8
BB-R3ZZ 20 M1230-3A 20 M4017-1A 6 M4087-0A 2 M4400-0A 14
BN091213 14 M1230-5A 20 M4020-0A 10 M4090-0A 12 M4401-0A 14
BNHK1212 14 M1231-010A 20 M4021-0A 14 M4091-0A 12 M4402-0A 14
KA002510 10 M1231-020A 20 M4025-1A 6 M4092-0A 12 M4403-0A 14
KA003010 8 M1231-030A 20 M4026-1A 6 M4092-1A 12 M4404-0A 2
KA003013 6,14 M1231-040A 20 M4027-0A 2 M4092-2A 12 M4406-0A 2
KA003016 8,10 M1231-050A 20 M4028-0A 2 M4093-0A 12 M6110-0A 6
M1000-0A 2 M1231-0A 4,18, 20 |IM4029-0C 14 M4094-0A 12 M6111-0A 6
M1010-0A 2 M1231-1A 20 M4040-0A 10 M4095-0A 12 M6112-0A 6
M1011-0A 2 M1231-2A 20 M4041-0A 10 M4096-0A 12 M6113-0A 6
M1012-0B 2 M1231-3A 20 M4042-0A 10 M4097-0A 12 M6114-0A 6
M1014-0A 2 M1231-4A 20 M4045-0A 2 M4098-0A 12 M7021-0A 18
M1100-0A 8 M1231-5A 20 M4046-0A 2 M4099-0A 12 M7022-0A 18
M1101-0A 8 M1232-1A 20 M4050-0A 10 M4106-0A 16 M7110-0A 18
M1102-0A 8 M1232-2A 20 M4051-0A 10 M4108-0A 16 M7117-0A 18
M1103-0A 8 M1232-3A 20 M4052-0A 10 M4120-0A 8 M7142-0A 18
M1104-0A 8 M1232-5A 20 M4053-0A 10 M4130-0A 10 M7143-0A 18
M1105-0A 8 M1233-5A 20 M4056-0A 10 M4220-0A 16 M7144-0A 18
M1106-0A 6 M1234-0A 1 M4057-0A 12 M4221-0A 16 0AGM121803 14
M1107-0A 6 M1315-0A 6 M4070-0A 14 M4222-0A 16 OPP00800 10
M1108-0A 6 M1316-0A 6 M4071-0A 14 M4223-0A 16 RA300120 14
M1180-0A 1 M1317-0A 6 M4072-0A 14 M4224-0A 16 WA069010 10
M1181-0A 1 M1322-0A 10 M4073-0C 14 M4225-0A 16 WA069012 2

22




J.CS-T47/74TL %

=g |kt NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

F 5 i | F R Pl | RS i | FEELE Pl || R BELE P
PARTS NO. PAGE  |[PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE
XA030035 14 ZSA20003 2,12,16 ||ZSL16005 8
Y-1-01 2 ZSB09032 14 ZSL20004 2,12, 16
Y-2-02 2 ZSB09046 8 ZSL32001 12
YA030110 6 ZSB11039 10 ZSN15002 2,4,16
YA030260 16 ZSB12012 4 ZSN20002 16
YA040060 6 ZSB15019 16 25909001 8
YA050180 4 ZSB15032 16 25909002 14
YA050450 20 ZSB15033 4 25Q09006 2
YA060160 8 ZSB20006 10 25Q12001 4
YB030018 6,10 ZSB32001 4 25Q15002 2
YD030020 12 2SC09005 2

YD060024 2 ZSC11002 2

ZMB04074 2 ZSh09004 2

ZMB06002 6 ZSD15001 12

ZMB24001 10 ZSh20003 2,8

ZMF06001 2 ZSh20004 12

ZMJ04002 20 25609008 8

ZMJ04008 20 25G11018 20

ZMJ05003 6 25612025 4

ZMK05004 4 25612026 4

ZML14001 10 25612028 20

ZML16001 8 ZSK08003 2,10

ZMT06001 18 ZSK15009 4,16

ZMU16001 8 ZSK15010 16

ZSA09006 4 ZSK15011 4

ZSA11004 16 ZSK15012 8

ZSA15005 10 ZSK15013 16

ZSA15025 10 ZSK15014 16

ZSA15036 8 ZSK16013 8

ZSA18003 6 25K20004 16

ZSA18004 6 ZSL09001 14

23



ZMC04027

K. CS-747/T47TL  A#83f4y ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES (&2 X)

ZMF06001
M4046—0A

M3000—0A(747H)
Y—1-01(747HL)

M4045—0A

ZMF06001
WA069012

ZSC09005
M4028—-0A

M1012-0A

M1011-0A
ZSD20003

ZSL20004

gZSAZOOO3

M4086—0A

ZSK08003

ZSB11011 M4027—-0A
M4110—0A

M1014-0A
ZSQ09006

M4223-0A | &
e P »,
e C—~»

~
e &FE408 OA
ZML0O3004

e—/MB02506

ZSN15002

M1010—-0G

24 ZMB05003





